

STATE OF CONNECTICUT CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051 Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950 E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov Web Site: portal.ct.gov/csc

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

February 9, 2021

Daniel Patrick, Esq. Cuddy & Feder, LLP 445 Hamilton Avenue, 14th Floor White Plains, New York 10601

RE: New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC (AT&T) Petition for a Declaratory Ruling to Modify an existing public utility tower located at 11 Rivergate Drive, Wilton, Connecticut.

PETITION NO. 1134 - New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC Declaratory Ruling for the proposed installation of a wireless telecommunications facility on an existing Connecticut Light and Power Company transmission structure located off of Rivergate Drive, Wilton, Connecticut.

Dear Attorney Patrick:

On February 5, 2021, the Connecticut Siting Council (Council) received a petition for a declaratory ruling from New Cingular Wireless, PCS, LLC d/b/a AT&T (AT&T) to modify an existing electric transmission line structure (#935) located at 11 Rivergate Drive in Wilton, Connecticut (February 5, 2021 Petition).

On March 5, 2015, the Council issued a Declaratory Ruling to AT&T to install a wireless telecommunications facility on an existing electric transmission line structure (#935) located off of Rivergate Drive in Wilton, Connecticut (Petition 1134).

The Council's March 5, 2015 Declaratory Ruling in Petition 1134 has not expired. It appears from the February 5, 2021 Petition that the requested modification of existing electric transmission structure #935 is a request for an amendment to the Council's Declaratory Ruling issued in Petition 1134.

Please submit written correspondence by February 19, 2021 that confirms whether or not AT&T seeks to amend the Council's Declaratory Ruling issued in Petition 1134 rather than submit a new petition for a declaratory ruling.

Thank you for your attention to this very important matter.

Sincerely,

s/Melanie Bachman

Melanie Bachman Executive Director

MAB/laf

c: Council Members

Lucia Chiocchio, Esq., Cuddy & Feder, LLP

The Honorable Lynne Vanderslice, First Selectwoman, Town of Wilton (lynne.vanderslice@wiltonct.org)